Officer of State Bank of India, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there 
is” on 12.01.2026, for recovery of  Rs 37,79,905.00 as on 02.01.2023 with further interest and 
incidental expenses, costs, etc thereon  due to the secured creditor from  Chinny Magh and 
Noami Bukh.
The  reserve  price  will  be  Rs  73,00,000.00  (Rupees  Seventy  Three  Lakhs  only)  and  the 
earnest money deposit will be Rs 7,30,000.00/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty Thousand only).

Short Description of  Immovable Property
Property ID – SBIN400021417749

All that part and parcel of the Land and RCC Residential building thereon Dag no – 757 , Patta no 
– 577 measuring an area 00B – 01K – 04L , Mouza no – 1 ,Block no – 3  , situated at  Burma